Walker, five hundred and twelve votes,

Blanks, two hundred and eighty-six,

222

413

322

463

90

353

512

286

William Connolly, elected, qualified.
William Jones, elected, qualified.
Arthur E. Walker, elected, qualified.

Treasurer, one year,

Geo. H. Gutteridge, six hundred and thirty-four votes, 634
Michael Maley, one vote,
Blanks, two hundred and fifty-two votes,

1

252

George H. Gutteridge, elected, qualified.

Collector of Taxes, one year.
Joseph V. Gately, three hundred and eighty-two votes,382

George N. Salisbury, four hundred and sixty-one votes, 461
Blanks, forty-four, 44

George N. Salisbury, elected, qualified.

School Committee, three years.
Daniel Goodenow, four hundred and eighty-one votes,
Frank J. McCarron, four hundred and fonty-six votes
S. Raymond Kitchin, one vote,
Blanks, fifty-three,

[...]

Water Commissioner, three years.

John Lawton, five hundred and five votes,
Paul Wilson, two hundred and fifty votes,
Blanks, one hundred and thirty-two,

John Lawton, elected, qualified.

505

250

132

Water Commissioner, two years.

Edward G. Cheney, three hundred and sixty-nine votes, 369
Gavin Taylor, four hundred and forty-one votes,
Blanks, seventy-seven,

441

77

Gavin Taylor, elected, qualified.

Overseer of the Poor, three years.

James R. Bent, six hundred and twenty votes,
Blanks, two hundred and sixty-seven,

James R. Bent, elected, qualified.

[...]

John Connors, elected, qualified.
Nicholas J. Driscoll, elected, qualified.
William Jones, elected, qualified.

676

483

507

444
551

Shall licenses be granted for the Sale of Intoxicating
Liquors in this Town?
Yes, four hundred and fifty-seven,
No, three hundred and ninety-six,
Blanks, thirty-four,

457

396

34

The following were appointed by acclamation:—

Field Drivers-Fred W. Taylor, Wm. Bishop, sworn,
Ainsley O. Dunham.

Fence Viewers,-George A. Whitney, (sworn) James

R. Bent, (sworn) William Naylor, (sworn).
Measurers of Wood and Bark,-Albert W.

[...]

seventeen votes,

Blanks, fourty-four,

Recount

449451

314

49

317

44

Councillor-6th District.

Herbert E. Fletcher of Westford, R., three hundred
and sixty-one votes,

J. Kelso Mairs of Waltham, D., three hundred and
twenty-seven votes,

Blanks, one hundred and twenty-four,

361

327

124

Senator-5th Middlesex District.

Edwin A. Bayley of Lexington, R., three hundred
and thirteen votes,

Roger Sherman Hoar of Concord, D., four hundred
and fifty-four votes,

Blanks, forty-five,

313

454

45

Representative in General Court-10th Middlesex District